Oculus Architectural Engineering Ltd Social Media Giveaway

Mould Photo Challenge - October 2021

Terms & Conditions

- For the purposes of these Terms and Conditions, "The Promoter" refers to Oculus Architectural Engineering Ltd. whose Instagram handle is @pink.moose. The "Prize" refers to 1 month power bill paid by Oculus Architectural Engineering Ltd. (max NZ\$400,00)
- Original power bill from energy supplier must be supplied as evidence. Only one calendar month paid as prize, no late payments on previous months bills or additional services that may be noted on energy bill other than electricity.
- By entering the competition you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. All entries must be received by the 31st October 2021 midnight (12:00am). One (1) winner in New Zealand will be selected by The Promoter, based on how gnarly the mould on the photo entries is. The Promoter will select the winner and will notify on or after the 1st November 2021 via Instagram or Facebook direct message.
- The Promotors competitions with entry via Instagram and/or Facebook are open only to residents of New Zealand. One (1) winner will be chosen across these two platforms.
- No purchase necessary. Winners will not be required to pay to enter the competition.
- Entrants must be over 18 years old on the date of their entry.
- Employees of The Promoter are not eligible to enter.
- Instagram or Facebook are not in any way affiliated or involved in the competition.
- Only one entry per person per competition will be accepted.
- Only one entry of the same mould photo will be accepted
- Only one entry of one mould location will be accepted. (Please note, that if two individuals (or more) (from the same household) enter with the same mould location but with a different photo of this mould, the first individual entering will be accepted. The second one will be rejected to enter.)
- If there are more mould locations within one household and two individuals (or more) are entering with photos of mould in different locations, both entries will be accepted as long as it is mould in different locations.
- Each entrant shall enter the competition via Instagram or Facebook by following @pink.moose on Instagram or liking our Facebook page (Oculus Architectural Engineering Ltd).
- Each entrant has to either post the mould photo on their story on Instagram and tag @pink.moose OR send the mould photo in a private message either on Facebook or Instagram.
- The entry is required to be a photo of mould growing in any place indoors. A photo will be accepted if what is visible is likely to be mould (black mould, fungus, mushroom).
- The promoter is allowed to share the entry photo publicly on the @pink.moose Instagram story.

- Promoter will not be held liable if the named prize becomes unavailable or cannot be fulfilled.
- The Promoter will not be held liable for any failure of receipt of entries. The Promoter takes no responsibility for any entries which are lost, delayed, illegible, corrupted, damaged, incomplete or otherwise invalid.
- To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Promoter's liability under or in connection with the competition or these terms and conditions shall be limited to the cost price of the Prize in question.
- To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Promoter shall not be liable under or in connection with these terms and conditions, the competition or any Prize for any indirect, special or consequential cost, expense, loss or damage suffered by a participant even if such cost, expense, loss or damage was reasonably foreseeable or might reasonably have been contemplated by the participant and the promoter and whether arising from breach of contract, tort, negligence, breach of statutory duty or otherwise.
- Prizes are non-negotiable, non-transferable and non-refundable. No cash alternative is available. Where a Prize becomes unavailable for any reason, the promoter reserves the right to substitute that prize for a prize of equal or higher value. The prize will be directly paid to the energy provider to cover the one month energy bill as shown on original energy bill provided.
- The name, address, email address and phone number of the winner must be provided to The Promoter if requested and will be shared to enable fulfilment of the Prize.
- In the event of unforeseen circumstances beyond The Promoter's reasonable control, the promoter reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition or these terms and conditions, either in whole or in part, with or without notice.
- The Promoter's decision is final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- The winner's mould photo (entry) may be shared publicly on The Promoters Instagram and Facebook account after the winner has been selected.